
Counseling Psychology PhD Program: Contact an Alumnus 
	

Name	 Grad	
Year	

Employment	 Location	 Contact	

Kim	Meyers	 2017	 Regional	Campus	Staff	Psychologist	
Counseling	and	Psychological	Services	
	Utah	State	University	
	

Logan,	UT	 kimberly.meyers@usu.edu	
	

Halley	Brown	 2017	 Postdoctoral	Fellow	
Utah	Center	for	Evidence	Based	Practice	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 halley.brown@ucebt.com	
	

Nicki	Turnidge-
Halvorson	

2017	 Licensed	Counseling	Psychologist	at	Gale	
and	Associates	
	

Park	City,	UT	 NTurnidge@msn.com	
	

Melissa	Dixon	 2016	 Program	Director,	
Utah	Program	for	Inherited	
Neuromuscular	Disorders	
University	of	Utah,	Department	of	
Neurology	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 missy.dixon@genetics.utah.edu	
	

Jessica	Jewell	 2016	 Staff	Psychologist	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 Jess.Jewell@hsc.utah.edu	
	

Elizabeth	
McCadden	

2016	 Elizabeth	P.	McCadden,	Ph.D.	
Staff	Counselor		
	

Carbondale,	IL	 elizabeth.mccadden@siu.edu	
	

Sara	Owen	 2015	 Psychologist,	PTSD	clinical	team	
Veteran	Affairs	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 232seo@gmail.com	
	

Liz	Abrams	 2014	 Assistant	Professor	
Counseling	Department		
Saint	Mary's	College	of	California	
CA	Licensed	Psychologist,	PSY	#29020	
	

Moraga,	CA	 ema7@stmarys-ca.edu	
	



Alexis	V.	
Arczynski		

2014	 Staff	Psychologist,	University	of	Utah	
University	Counseling	Center.		
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 alexisv.arczynski@gmail.com	
	

William	Elder	 2014	 Military	Sexual	Trauma	Coordinator/PTSD	
Clinical	Team	Psychologist	
	

San	Antonio,	TX	 william.elder2@va.gov	
	

Doug	Bermingham	 2014	 Staff	Psychologist	
Co-director	of	Clinical	Training	
	

Des	Moines,	IA	 Douglas.bermingham@va.gov	
	

Jonatahn	Codell	 2014	 Jonathan	Codell,	PhD	
	

	 jonathan.codell@va.gov	
	

Ryan	Stevenson	 2014	 Sr.	Social	Worker	-	Telemental	Health	VA		 San	Diego,	CA	 rfstevensonsd@gmail.com	
	

Kevin	LaFrance	 2013	 Lecturer	of	Psychology,	Human	Services	
Emphasis	Program	Coordinator	
Southern	Utah	University		
	

Cedar	City,	UT	 kevanlafrance@suu.edu	
	

Lynnette	A.	Averill	 2013	 Clinical	Research	Psychologist	
	

New	Haven,	CT	 lynnette.averill@yale.edu	
	

Miki	(Michelle)	
Skinner	

2013	 Staff	Psychologist	and	Coordinator	of	
Services	for	the	MCV	Campus,	University	
Counseling	Services,	Virginia	
Commonwealth	University		
	

Richmond,	VA	 skinnermd@vcu.edu	
	

Megan	Wrona	 2013	 Assistant	Professor		
Fort	Lewis	College	
	

Durango,	CO	 mcwrona@fortlewis.edu	
	

E.	Tiffany	
Iskander	

2013	 Psychological	Consultant,	Social	Security	
Disability	Determination	
	

Des	Moines,	IA	 e.t.iskander@gmail.com	
	

Megan	Call		 2012	 Associate	Director,	Resiliency	Center	
University	of	Utah	Health	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 megan.call@hsc.utah.edu	
	



	

Meghan	Juretic		 2010	 Meghan	A.	Juretic,	Ph.D	-	Independent	
Practice	
	

Kirkland,	WA	 meghan.juretic@jureticpsychologis
tkirkland.com	
	

Erin	Currie	 2010	 Adjunct	Assistant	Professor	&	Author	
	

Portland,	OR	 mypsychgeek@gmail.com	

Matt	Davis	 2010	 Director,	Social	Research	Institute,	
Associate	Research	Professor,	College	of	
Social	Work,	University	of	Utah		
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 matt.davis@socwk.utah.edu	
	

Tamara	
Abousleman	

2010	 Psychologist	
Sage	Neuroscience	Center	
	

Albuquerque,	NM	 tabousleman@sageclinic.org	
	

Jonathan	Ravarino	 2008	 Director	of	Psychology	&	Wellness,	
Department	of	Athletics,	University	of	
Utah	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 jravarino@huntsman.utah.edu	
	

Linda	Najjar	 2007	 Licensed	Psychologist,	Inner	Wisdom	
Counseling,	LLC	(private	practice)	
	

Albuquerque,	NM	
	

Najjar@innerwisdomcounseling.co
m	
	

Karen	Blackwell	
Mahoney	

2007	 Licensed	Psychologist	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 kbmahoney@icloud.com	
	

Brigg	Noyes	 2007	 Brigg	Noyes,	PhD	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 psychologist@briggnoyes.com	
	

Patricia	Henrie-
Barrus	

2006	 WholeHealth	Recovery	-	Clinical	Director	
	

Salt	Lake	City,	UT	 thenrie@wholehealthutah.com	
	

Emily	Mohr	 2005	 Primary	Care	Psychologist,	Clinical	Site	
Manager	
Integrated	Behavioral	Associates	
	

Weymouth,	MA	 dremilymohr@gmail.com	
	

Herlina	Pranata	 2005	 Staff	Psychologist	
University	of	Washington	Counseling	
Center	

Seattle,	WA	 pranah@uw.edu	


